FILED 09-11-2024 CLERK OF WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT



To:

## Office of the Clerk Supreme Court of Misconsin

110 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 215 P.O. Box 1688 MADISON, WI 53701-1688

> TELEPHONE (608) 266-1880 FACSIMILE (608) 267-0640 Web Site: www.wicourts.gov

> > September 11, 2024

Francis X. Sullivan Jonathan E. Hendrix Office of Lawyer Regulation 110 E. Main Street, Suite 315 Madison, WI 53703 Stacie H. Rosenzweig Halling & Cayo SC 320 E. Buffalo Street, Suite 700 Milwaukee, WI 53202

You are hereby notified that the Court has entered the following order:

No. 2024XX1433-D OLR v. Adam James Westbrook

On July 25, 2024, the Office of Lawyer Regulation (OLR) and respondent, Adam James Westbrook, filed a joint motion for temporary suspension and a stipulation to the temporary suspension of Attorney Adam James Westbrook's license to practice law in Wisconsin pursuant to SCR 22.21. The motion and stipulation are based on Attorney Westbrook's indictment by a federal grand jury on February 21, 2024. <u>See United States v. Westbrook</u>, United States District Court for the Western District of Wisconsin, Case No. 3:24-cr-19-JDP.

IT IS ORDERED that the stipulation is accepted and the motion is granted. The license of Attorney Adam James Westbrook to practice law in this state is temporarily suspended as of the date of this order and until further order of this court. He shall comply with the requirements of SCR 22.26 relating to license suspension.

Samuel A. Christensen Clerk of Supreme Court